World Alzheimer's Day of September 21St -As part of World Alzheimer's Month
celebrations,  every  September 21st shall  be  recognized  and  celebrated  nationwide to  promote
dementia awareness.

SECTION  10.  Funding.  -  ln  order to  carry  out the  provisions  of this Act,  the  amount  of Two
Hundred   Fifty  Million   Pesos   (P  250,000,000.00)   shall   immediately  be  released   and   made
available to the DOH for the Philippine Council for Mental Health upon the approval of this Act.

SECTION 11. Implementing Rules and Regulations -The Secretary of Health through the
Philippine   Council   for   Mental   Health,   shall   in   consultation   with   the   Secretary   of  the